

Through Route Begusarai - Kosi Road
Near Joga Dala to Kaman 1899
Pawar 10th
Form 657
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Baghi Sen DIVISION

Begun SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

Approved - J. K. Kish K. K. K. K. K.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>III Year maintenance work</u>					
Name of work -	maintenance of				
Road from	Through Rote Begawal				
Rovera Road to	Near Jogita chala				
to Khamhar	Paswan tola under				
MMDP (SC)					
Name of Agency -	Shri Rakesh Kumar				
	(Nautam, Begusarai)				
Agreement No -	02583 / MMDP / 2020-2021				
Agreement Rate -	0.6/l below of B.O.D				
Date of work start -	4.05.2020				
Actual date of completion -	01.12.2020				
Measurement date -	10/04/2024				
<u>Measurement entry</u>					
Item No. 01	Restoration of Rain cuts				
With soil / Moorum	With approved				
Quantity ...	40	do	all complete		
Job					
	3.0 x	8.0 x	1.50 x	0.30	= 10.80 m ³
	4.0 x	6.0 x	1.25 x	0.40	= 12.0 m ³
	2.0 x	4.0 x	1.40 x	0.30	= 3.36 m ³
	5.0 x	7.0 x	1.20 x	0.350	= 14.70 m ³
					40.86 m ³
Item No. 02	Making up of R.M				
Shoulder	With approved quality				
of Materials ...	do - do -				
	2.0 x	12.0 x	1.50 (AV)	= 36.0 m ²	
	1.0 x	25.0 x	1.60 (AV)	= 40.0 m ²	

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
BIF page No - (57)					
49.20 m ² @ Rs 253.47/m ²					12,471 = 00
Item No-04 Patch Repair over pot					
hole with 20mm thick Permix					
Surfacing. . . do . . . do . . . do					
BIF page No - (57)					
49.20 m ² @ Rs 229.23/m ²					Rs 11,278 = 00
Item No-05 Patch Repair over					
Bituminous surface with 20mm					
thick Permix Surfacing . . . do					
do . . . all complete job at per					
EIF					
BIF page No - (57)					
49.20 m ² @ Rs 245.71/m ²					Rs 12,089 = 00
Item No-06 Maintenance of C.D					
work slab curbst . . . do . . . do					
BIF page No - (57)					
2 Nos @ Rs 2329.20/No					Rs 4658 = 00
Item No-07 Maintenance of H.P					
curbst C.D work . . . do . . . do					
BIF page No - (58)					
1 Nos @ Rs 1130.67/No					Rs 1130 = 00
Item No-08 Maintenance of Road					
signage work . . . do . . . do . . . do					
ALF page No - (58)					
0.11 Km @ Rs 1073.82/Km					Rs = 119 = 00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-09 Maintenance of 200 M					
and KM Stone Post - do - do					
all complete job as per E.C.					
B/F page No - (58)					
0.12 KM @ Rs 623.09 / KM					Rs 81.00
Item No-10 Cutting of shrubs from					
Road way - do - do					
B/F page No - (58)					
7 Nos @ Rs 6.23 / No					Rs 44.00
Item No-11 Cutting of Branches of					
Tree and Shrubs from Road way					
- do - do - do					
B/F page No - (58)					
2 Nos @ Rs 109.74 / No					Rs 219.00
Item No-12 providing and casting					
of hot applied bitumastic concrete					
with Road Marking - do - do					
all complete job as per E.C.					
B/F page No - (58)					
140.00 m ² @ Rs 735.44 / m					Rs 1,02,962.00
Item No-13 Maintenance of all ready					
planted tree for Additional					
four year Maintenance of tree					
do - do - do					
B/F page No - (59)					
60 Nos @ Rs 574.00 / No					Rs 34,440.00
					Rs 208602.00
					207471.00
					24897.00
					25032.00
Add U.S.T 12.4					

Continuation

